Results of:

Finnish Spitz Club - 52nd Championship Show
held on Saturday 5th October 2019

Judge: Mrs Brenda Wiliams (except Special Award Classes)

WINNERS

Best in Show

Best Opposite Sex in Show
Dog CC

Bitch CC

Reserve Dog CC

Reserve Bitch CC

Best Puppy in Show

Best Veteran in Show

BIS

CH/FIN CH KARAHKAN FRANSU TO TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Montgomery & Cavill)

RBIS CH KEKKERUUSIN EMMA THROUGH TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Byrne & Cavill)

DCC CH/FIN CH KARAHKAN FRANSU TO TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Montgomery & Cavill)
BCC CH KEKKERUUSIN EMMA THROUGH TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Byrne & Cavill)

RDCC TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

RBCC CH TOVERI PIKU FROM HAKOJEN (Thompson & Cavill)

BP
BV

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)
CH TOVERI PIKU FROM HAKOJEN (Thompson & Cavill)

CLASSES ELIGIBLE FOR CHALLENGE CERTIFICATES

Puppy Dog (1,0)

Junior Dog (1,0)

Novice Dog (1,0)
Graduate Dog (1,0)
Post Graduate Dog (1,0)
Limit Dog (1,0)

Open Dog (2,0)

Special Beginners Dog (1,0)

Veteran Dog (6,4)

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
2nd

1st

1st
2nd

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)
TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)
TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

TOVERI TYNNI FROM MARKKU (North)

CH/FIN CH KARAHKAN FRANSU TO TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Montgomery & Cavill)
CH TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)

CH / IR CH KUNNIAKAS LOOK NO FURTHER FOR WHITTIMERE (Greaves)
CH PUULATVA THE RED NORSEMAN AMONG INKIVAARI (Rolfe)
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Puppy Bitch (0,0)

Junior Bitch (0,0)

Novice Bitch (0,0)
Graduate Bitch (1,1)
Post Graduate Bitch (2,2)
Limit Bitch (2,1)

Open Bitch (4,2)

Special Beginners Bitch (0,0)

Veteran Bitch (5,2)

OTHER CLASSES

Brace (3,2)

Jean Seel Team (0,0)

Junior Handling 6-11 yrs (0,0)
Junior Handling 12-16 yrs (0,0)

Adult Handling 17+ yrs (0,0)

OTHER AWARDS

Best Junior

Best Novice

Best Graduate

Best Post Graduate
Best Limit

Best Open

Best Special Beginner
Best Junior Handler

1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

Absent

Absent

VALOKKI KASTEHELMI (Slater)

CH KEKKERUUSIN EMMA THROUGH TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Byrne & Cavill)

CH TOVERI TUULA (Thompson & Cavill)
No Entries

CH TOVERI PIKU FROM HAKOJEN (Thompson & Cavill)
CH TOVERI NEITI (Masters)
VALOKKI TULIKKI (Slater)

Mr & Mrs Masters
No Entries
No entries
No entries

No entries

TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)
TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)

TOVERI TYNNI FROM MARKKU (North)

CH/FIN CH KARAHKAN FRANSU TO TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Montgomery & Cavill)

KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)
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Judge: Mr Trevor Howlett

SA Post Grad Dog / Bitch (4,2) 1st TOVERI FRANS (Bruce & James)
2nd KULTA POIKA'S BAILEY (IMP DEU) (Brighton)

SA Open Dog (5,4) 1st TOVERI TYNNI FROM MARKKU (North)

SA Open Bitch (3,3) Absent
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